ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE 1 OF 10

1. CONTRACT PURCH ORDER/AGREEMENT NO. | 2. DELIVERY ORDER/CALL NO. 3. DATE OF ORDER/CALL | 4.REQUISITION/PURCH REQUEST NO. 5. PRIORITY
(YYYYMMMDD)
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104 0023 2003NOV12 SEE SCHEDULE DOAS
6.1SSUED BY CODE | Wb2HO9 | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than 6) CODE | S1103A 8. DELIVERY FOB
TACOM ROCK | SLAND
AMSTA- LC- CSC-C DCVA ATLANTA

MARY ROBBI NS (309) 782- 3818
ROCK I SLAND IL 61299-7630

EMAI L: ROBBI NSM@RI A. ARWY. M L

SCD: C

805 WALKER STREET SUI TE 1
MARI ETTA GA 30060- 2789

I:‘ DESTINATION
OTHER

9. CONTRACTOR

F N MANUFACTURI NG,
797 CLEMSON RD

I NC.

CODE | 3S679

(See Scheduleif
PAS: NONE ADP PT: HQD338 other)
FACILITY 10. DELIVER TO FOB POINT BY (Date) 11. X IF BUSINESS IS
(YYYYMMMDD)
. I:' SMALL
SEE SCHEDULE I:' SMALL

NAME COLUMBI A, SC. 29229-4340 12. DISCOUNT TERMS DISADVANTAGED
AND
ADDRESS D W OMAN-OWNED
N N 13. MAIL INVOICES TO THE ADDRESS IN BLOCK
TYPE BUSI NESS: Large Business Performing in US. See Bl ock 15
14.SHIPTO CODE 15. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE 338 MARK ALL
SEE SCHEDULE DFAS COLUMBUS CENTER PACKAGESAND
DFAS- CO' SOUTH ENTI TLEVENT OPERATI ON PAPERS WITH
P O BOX 182264 IDENTIFICATION
NUMBERSIN
COLUMBUS OH 43218-2264 BLOCKS 1 AND 2
16. DELIVERY/
CALL | THISDELIVERY ORDER ISISSUED ON ANOTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCY OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT.
TYPE
OF ) )
ORDER Reference your I:' Oral I:' Written  Quotation , Dated
PURCHASE furnish the following on terms specified herein.
ACCEPTANCE. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACCEPTS THE OFFER REPRESENTED BY THE NUMBERED PURCHASE ORDER ASIT MAY PREVIOUSLY HAVE
BEEN OR ISNOW MODIFIED, SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH, AND AGREES TO PERFORM THE SAME.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

SIGNATURE

TYPED NAME AND TITLE

If thisbox is marked, supplier must sign Acceptance and return the following number of copies:

DATE SIGNED
(YYYYMMMDD)

17. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA/LOCAL USE

SEE SCHEDULE

FM5S REQUI REMENT

18.ITEM NO.

19. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICE

20. QUANTITY
ORDERED/
ACCEPTED*

UNIT

21. 22. UNIT PRICE

23. AMOUNT

SEE SCHEDULE
CONTRACT TYPE:
Firm Fi xed-Price

KI'ND OF CONTRACT:

Supply Contracts and Priced Orders

If quantity accepted by the Government is
same as quantity ordered, indicate by X.

If different, enter actual quantity accepted below
quantity ordered and encircle.

24. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SUZANNE K MCGREGOR / S| GNI
MCGREGORS@RI A. ARWY. M L (309) 782- 3127

BY:

CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

25. TOTAL $2, 515, 943. 60

26.

DIFFERENCES

27a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 20 HAS BEEN

I:‘ INSPECTED I:‘ RECEIVED

D ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO CONTRACT EXCEPT ASNOTED

. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE c. DATE d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT
(YYYYWMMMDD) REPRESENTATIVE
e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 28. SHIP. NO. 29.D.0. VOUCHER NO. 30. INITIALS |

I:‘ PARTIAL

f. TELEPHONE NUMBER

g. E-MAIL ADDRESS

I:‘ FINAL

31. PAYMENT

36.1 CERTIFY THISACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT.

I:‘ COMPLETE

a. DATE

(YYYYMMMDD)

b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER

I:‘ PARTIAL
I:‘ FINAL

32. PAID BY

33. AMOUNT VERIFIED CORRECT FOR

34. CHECK NUMBER

35.BILL OF LADING NO.

37. RECEIVED AT

38. RECEIVED BY (Print)

39, DATE RECEIVED
(YYYYMMMDD)

40. TOTAL CON-
TAINERS

41. SR ACCOUNT NUMBER

42. SIR VOUCHER NO.

DD FORM 1155, DEC 2001

PREVIOUSEDITION ISOBSOLETE.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 10

PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023 MOD/AMD

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.

SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

1. PURSUANT TO ORDERI NG CLAUSE (FAR 52.216-18), THI S DELI VERY ORDER 0023 TO CONTRACT DAAE20-99-D-0104 | S HEREBY | SSUED FOR ORDERI NG

PERI OD 5.

2. THE DELI VERY

CLI'N 0002AA

480
1, 200
1.200
1, 200
1, 200

484

CLI'N 0002AB

120

CLI' N 0004AA

150

150
150
150
150
100

CLI N 0005AA

120

CLI'N 0005AB

1,380
1,500
1.500
1, 500
1,500
1, 500
1, 500
1,500
1, 500
1, 500
1,500
1, 500
1,120

CLI' N 0006AA

500
500
500
500

SCHEDULE | S ESTABLI SHED AS FOLLOWS:

RECEI VER, UPPER

30
28
30
30
30
30

APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP

04
04
04
04
04
04

RECEI VER, UPPER

30 APR 04

RECEI VER, UPPER

30
27
30
30
28
30
30

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JuL

04
04
04
04
04
04
04

BARREL ASSEMBLY

30 SEP 04

BARREL ASSEMBLY

30
29
30
30
30
28
30
29
30
30
29
30
30

SEP
oCT
NOV
DEC
JAN
FEB

APR
MAY
JUN
JuL
AUG
SEP

BARREL,

30
30
28
30

MAR
APR
MAY
JUN

04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

RI FLE

04
04
04
04

3. THE TOTAL CONTRACT DOLLARS FOR THI'S DELI VERY ORDER IS $2, 515, 943. 60.

4. TH S DELI VERY ORDER |'S SUBJECT TO THE TERVS AND CONDI TI ONS CONTAI NED | N THE BASI C CONTRACT.



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 10

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023 MOD/AMD

Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.

*** END OF NARRATIVE A 001 ***



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023 M OD/AM D

Page 4 of 10

Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS

0002 NSN: 1005- 01- 134- 3701
FSCM 19200
PART NR: 9349063
SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified

0002AA PRODUCTI ON_ QUANTI TY 5764 EA |$ 61. 90000 356, 791. 60

NOUN: RECEI VER, UPPER
PRON: ML41S135ML
AVS CD: 070011HFAMA

Packagi ng and Marki ng

I nspection and_Accept ance

PRON AMD:

01

ACRN:  AA

INSPECTION: Origin

ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 Wh2H093296A195 WR5GLU J 1
DEL_REL CD QUANTI TY DEL_DATE
001 480 30- APR- 2004
002 1,200 28- MAY- 2004
003 1,200 30- JUN- 2004
004 720 30- JUL- 2004

FOB PO NT: Origin

SHI P TO PARCEL POST ADDRESS

(VW25GLY) XU TRANSPORTATI ON OFFI CER
DDSP NEW CUMBERLAND FACI LI TY
BUI LDI NG M SSI ON DOCR 113 134
NEW CUVBERLAND PA 17070-5001
CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
002 Wh2H093296A196 W62Q&2T J 1
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 480 30-JUL- 2004
002 1,200 30- AUG- 2004
003 484 30- SEP- 2004




CONTINUATION SHEET Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 5 of 10
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D-0104/0023 M OD/AMD
Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TO FREI GHT ADDRESS
(W2@&2T) XU DEF DI ST DEPOT SAN JOAQUI N
25600 S CHRI SMAN RQAD
REC WHSE 10 PH 209 839 4307
TRACY CA 95376- 5000
CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023
0002AB PRODUCTI ON_ QUANTI TY 120 EA [$ 61. 90000 ($ 7,428. 00
NOUN: ML6A2 UPPER RECEI VER
PRON: J52A1C25ML PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AB
AVMS CD: VADOO3
FMS CASE | DENTI FI ER: Pl - B- VAD
Packagi ng and Mar ki ng
I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Perfornmance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 BPI T8N22259003B BZ2VAD L BPI TOO 3
PRQJ CD BRK BLK PT
BPI 002
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 120 30- APR- 2004
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TO Contact DCMA for shipping instructions
MARK FOR:  JUSMAG PHI LI PPI NES
ATTN JPG-
APO AP 96440
CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023
0004 NSN:  1005- 01- 454- 9880

FSCM 19200
PART NR: 12973012
SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified




CONTINUATION SHEET Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 6 of 10
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D-0104/0023 M OD/AMD
Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0004AA PRODUCTI ON QUANTI TY 1000 EA [$ 61. 90000 (% 61, 900. 00
NCUN: RECEI VER, UPPER
PRON: ML41S092ML PRON AMD: 02 ACRN: AA
AVS CD: 070011HF
Packagi ng and Mar ki ng
I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Perfornmance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 Ws2H093283A172 We5GLU J 1
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 150 30- JAN- 2004
002 150 27- FEB- 2004
003 150 31- MAR- 2004
004 150 30- APR- 2004
005 150 28- MAY- 2004
006 150 30- JUN- 2004
007 100 30- JUL- 2004
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TO PARCEL POST ADDRESS
(VR5GLU) XU TRANSPORTATI ON OFFI CER
DDSP NEW CUMBERLAND FACI LI TY
BUI LDI NG M SSI ON DOOR 113 134
NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070- 5001
CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023
0005 NSN:  1005- 01- 146- 7684
FSCM 19200
PART NR: 9349124
SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified
0005AA PRODUCTI ON QUANTI TY 120 AY |$ 98. 95000 |$ 11, 874. 00
NOUN: ML6A2 BARREL ASSY
PRON: J52A0C25ML PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AB




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023 M OD/AM D

Page

7 of 10

Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

0005AB

AVS CD: VADOO3
FMS CASE | DENTI FI ER: Pl - B- VAD

Packagi ng and Marki ng

I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance
DOC SUPPL

REL_CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD

001 BPI T8N22259003A BZ2VAD L BPI TOO
PRQJ_CD BRK BLK PT
BPI 002
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 120 30- SEP- 2004

FOB PO NT: Origin

SH P TO Contact DCMA for shipping instructions

MARK FOR:  JUSMAG PHI LI PPI NES
ATTN JPGF
APO AP 96440

CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023

PRODUCTI ON_ QUANTI TY

NOUN: BARREL ASSEMBLY
PRON: ML41S144ML PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AC
AVS CD: 060011HFAMA

Packagi ng and Mar ki ng

I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Perfornmance
DOC SUPPL

REL_CD M LSTRI P ADDR _ SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD

3

001 Wh2H093296A178 We5GLU J

DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 1,380 30- SEP- 2004
002 1, 500 29- CCT- 2004

003 1,500 30- NOv- 2004

1

19000

AY

$

98. 95000 |$

1, 880, 050. 00




CONTINUATION SHEET Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 10
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D-0104/0023 M OD/AMD
Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
004 1, 500 30- DEC- 2004
005 1, 500 31- JAN- 2005
006 1, 500 28- FEB- 2005
007 1, 500 30- MAR- 2005
008 1, 500 29- APR- 2005
009 1, 500 30- MAY- 2005
010 1, 500 30- JUN- 2005
011 1, 500 29- JUL- 2005
012 1, 500 30- AUG 2005
013 1,120 30- SEP- 2005
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TO PARCEL POST ADDRESS
(VR5GLU) XU TRANSPORTATI ON OFFI CER
DDSP NEW CUMBERLAND FACI LI TY
BUI LDI NG M SSI ON DOOR 113 134
NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070- 5001
CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023
0006 NSN:  1005- 01- 454- 1629
FSCM 19200
PART NR: 12598107
SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified
0006AA PRODUCTI ON QUANTI TY 2000 EA [$ 98. 95000 (% 197, 900. 00
NOUN: BARREL, Rl FLE
PRON: ML41S181ML PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AC
AVS CD: 060011HF
Packagi ng and Mar ki ng
I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Perfornmance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 Ws2H093300A151 W25GLU J 1
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE




CONTINUATION SHEET

Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page
PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D-0104/ 0023 M OD/AM D

9 of 10

Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT [ UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

001 500 30- MAR- 2004
002 500 30- APR- 2004
003 500 28- VAY- 2004
004 500 30- JUN- 2004

FOB PO NT: Origin

SHI P TO PARCEL POST ADDRESS
(WB5GIU) XU TRANSPORTATI ON OFFI CER
DDSP NEW CUMBERLAND FAC! LI TY
BUI LDI NG M SSI ON DOOR 113 134
NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070- 5001

CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

Page 10 of 10

PIIN/SIIN DAAE20- 99- D- 0104/ 0023 MOD/AMD
Name of Offeror or Contractor: F N MANUFACTURI NG, | NC.
CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA
PRON/ JoB
LI NE AMB CD/ OBLG ORDER ACCOUNTI NG OBLI GATED
ITEM MPR ACRN STAT  ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON NUVBER STATI ON AMOUNT
0002AA ML41S135ML  AA 2 97  X4930AC5G 6D 26FB S11116 W52H09 $ 356, 791. 60
070011HFAMY
0002AB J52A1C25ML  AB 2 9711 X8242PI OLX6V6VO1VAD 00331E1PI S11116 29JC25 W52H09 $ 7, 428. 00
VADOO3
J52Ws975DC01
0004AA ML41S092ML  AA 2 97  X4930AC6G 6D 26FB S11116 W52H09 $ 61, 900. 00
070011HF
0005AA J52A0C25ML  AB 2 9711 X8242P| OLX6V6VO1VAD 00331E1PI S11116 29JC25 W52H09 $ 11, 874. 00
VADOO3
J52W5975DC01
0005AB ML41S144ML  AC 2 97  X4930AC9G 6D 26KB S11116 W52H09 $ 1, 880, 050. 00
060011HFAMA
0006AA ML41S181IML  AC 2 97  X4930AC9G 6D 26KB S11116 W52H09 $ 197, 900. 00
060011HF
TOTAL $ 2,515, 943. 60
SERVI CE ACCOUNTI NG OBLI GATED
NAVE TOTAL BY ACRN  ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON ANVDUNT
Ar iy AA 97  X4930AC6G 6D 26FB S11116 VB2H09 $ 418, 691. 60
Ary AB 9711 X8242P| OLX6V6VO1VAD 00331E1PI S11116 VB2H09 $ 19, 302. 00
Ar iy AC 97  X4930AC9G 6D 26KB S11116 WB2H09 $ 2,077, 950. 00
TOTAL $ 2,515, 943. 60
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